



Public Service Announcement
Water Quality Update

The water tower, an important part of the City's water distribution system, is currently undergoing maintenance to ensure the continued reliable delivery of safe drinking water to homes and businesses. The first part of the maintenance project was performed on the inside of the water tank by a contractor who specializes in this work. This maintenance involved applying a sealant to protect the tank's interior surfaces, which is expected to last for thirty years. Following the sealant treatment, the tank was refilled with water from the City's water system. Following thorough testing and system flushing to address any residual off tastes or odors, laboratory analysis has confirmed the water meets all regulatory standards for safety and quality.

Although residents may notice temporary variations in taste or smell over the coming weeks, it's important to understand that these changes are directly attributable to the recent maintenance activities and do not indicate any compromise to the safety or quality of the water supply. To ensure ongoing confidence in the city's water supply, continuous monitoring, including routine sampling and testing of water from the tower, will be conducted over the next few weeks. Any findings will be promptly shared with the public. If you have any questions or concerns, please don't hesitate to contact us at (559) 661-5466.

Residents can access laboratory results online or view an accessible version of this notice at **madera.gov/water-quality** or by scanning the QR code below:





Anuncio de Servicio Público

Actualización de la Calidad del Agua

La torre de agua, una parte importante del sistema de distribución de agua de la ciudad, está actualmente en mantenimiento para garantizar la entrega continua y confiable de agua potable segura a hogares y negocios. La primera parte del proyecto de mantenimiento fue realizada en el interior del tanque de agua por un contratista especializado en este trabajo. Este mantenimiento implicó la aplicación de un sellador para proteger las superficies interiores del tanque, el cual se espera que dure treinta años. Después del tratamiento con sellador, el tanque fue llenado con agua del sistema de agua de la ciudad. Tras pruebas exhaustivas y un enjuague del sistema para abordar cualquier sabor u olor residual, análisis de laboratorio han confirmado que el agua cumple con todos los estándares regulatorios de seguridad y calidad.

Aunque los residentes pueden notar variaciones temporales en el sabor u olor en las próximas semanas, es importante entender que estos cambios son directamente atribuibles a las actividades recientes de mantenimiento y no indican ningún compromiso con la seguridad o calidad del suministro de agua. Para asegurar la confianza continua en el suministro de agua de la ciudad, se llevará a cabo un monitoreo continuo, incluyendo muestreos y pruebas rutinarias del agua de la torre, durante las próximas semanas. Cualquier hallazgo será compartido con el público de manera oportuna. Si tiene alguna pregunta o inquietud, no dude en contactarnos al (559) 661-5466.

Los residentes pueden acceder a los resultados de laboratorio en línea o ver una versión accesible de este aviso en madera.gov/water-quality o escaneando el código QR a continuación:

